
2026 Ashland University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 1, 2026)

 
 

Overall Record: 1-2   Home: 0-0   Away: 0-0   Neutral: 1-2
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (34), Opp (21)   DPs Turned: Team (3), Opp (2)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (0), Opp (0)   Pickoffs: Team (1), Grine 1, Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (34-34), King (10-10), Overholt (5-5), Saunders (3-
3), Sibert (3-3), Ailes (2-2), Becker (2-2), Grine (2-2), McFarland (2-2), Powers (2-2), Toth (2-2), Witt (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
10 Hunt, Colton .286 3-2 7 0 2 1 0 0 1 3 .429 1 0 2 0 .375 0 0 0-0 2 3 2 .714
21 Franks, Chris .273 3-3 11 3 3 0 1 0 1 5 .455 2 0 5 0 .385 0 0 0-0 13 1 0 1.000
8 Stevens, Drew .250 3-3 8 1 2 0 0 0 1 2 .250 5 0 2 0 .538 0 0 0-0 7 4 0 1.000
5 Witt, Sam .222 3-2 9 2 2 0 0 0 0 2 .222 1 2 1 1 .417 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
12 Weaver, Gage .182 3-2 11 0 2 1 0 0 1 3 .273 2 0 0 0 .308 0 0 0-0 6 0 0 1.000
2 Overholt, Collin .182 3-3 11 1 2 1 0 0 2 3 .273 4 0 4 0 .375 1 0 1-1 8 5 0 1.000
14 Howard, Billy .154 3-3 13 1 2 0 0 1 5 5 .385 2 1 2 0 .313 0 0 0-0 2 1 0 1.000
29 Krueckeberg, Sean .000 3-2 7 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 3 0 3 0 .300 0 0 1-1 6 1 0 1.000
35 Shimek, Ryan 1.000 3-1 1 2 1 0 0 0 1 1 1.000 3 0 0 0 .800 1 0 0-0 0 0 1 .000
1 Koons, Mason .500 2-1 2 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 .500 1 1 0 0 .600 1 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
39 Albert, Max .500 2-0 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 .500 0 0 1 0 .500 0 0 0-0 0 2 0 1.000
7 King, Nate .286 2-2 7 1 2 0 0 0 1 2 .286 1 0 0 1 .375 0 0 0-0 18 2 1 .952
26 Daughriety, Konner .250 2-1 4 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 .250 0 0 1 0 .250 0 0 0-0 5 0 0 1.000
28 Mastri, Kaiden .000 2-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 .000 1 0 0 0 .333 0 0 0-0 7 1 0 1.000
4 Weaver, Carter .000 2-1 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 1 0 .333 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
34 Golowin, Drew .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .214 3-3 98 17 21 3 1 1 15 29 .296 27 4 23 2 .394 3 0 2-2 78 24 4 .962
Opponents .327 3-3 98 34 32 5 2 0 31 41 .418 20 11 27 2 .477 3 3 17-17 81 27 3 .973

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
15 Carter, Chase 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 1 1.0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
29 Krueckeberg, Sean 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.1 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
31 Radigan, Patrick 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.2 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 .333 0 0 0 0 0
33 Smith, David 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
23 Witt, Seth 2.25 1-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 4.0 3 1 1 1 5 1 0 0 .214 1 1 0 0 0
17 Stalnaker, Josh 6.75 0-1 1 1 0 0-0 0 4.0 2 4 3 2 4 0 0 0 .182 0 3 0 1 1
18 McFarland, Carter 6.75 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.1 1 1 1 2 1 0 0 0 .333 0 1 0 0 0
9 Saunders, Brody 6.75 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 2.2 2 2 2 3 3 1 0 0 .222 0 0 0 1 0
27 Becker, Drew 10.12 0-0 1 1 0 0-0 0 2.2 2 4 3 3 6 0 0 0 .200 1 2 0 0 0
41 Ailes, Griffin 12.00 0-1 1 1 0 0-0 0 3.0 7 8 4 4 0 0 1 0 .467 1 1 0 0 1
25 Grine, Jackson 13.50 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 2.0 3 3 3 2 1 1 0 0 .429 0 1 0 0 1
16 Sibert, Ben 18.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 2.0 5 4 4 2 2 0 1 0 .500 0 0 0 1 0

22 Powers, Jackson
189.0

0 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.1 6 7 7 0 0 1 0 0 .857 1 2 3 0 0
Totals 9.69 1-2 13 3 0 0 1 26.0 32 34 28 20 27 5 2 0 .327 4 11 3 3 3
Opponents 5.00 2-1 15 3 0 0 0 27.0 21 17 15 27 23 3 1 1 .214 2 4 3 3 0



2026 Ashland University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 1, 2026)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
21 Franks, Chris 14 13 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 Overholt, Collin 13 8 5 0 1.000 1 5 0 1.000 0 0
8 Stevens, Drew 11 7 4 0 1.000 2 0 0 — 0 0
28 Mastri, Kaiden 8 7 1 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
29 Krueckeberg, Sean 7 6 1 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
12 Weaver, Gage 6 6 0 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
26 Daughriety, Konner 5 5 0 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
14 Howard, Billy 3 2 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
13 Toth, John 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
17 Stalnaker, Josh 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
39 Albert, Max 2 0 2 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
1 Koons, Mason 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
16 Sibert, Ben 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
25 Grine, Jackson 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
41 Ailes, Griffin 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
7 King, Nate 21 18 2 1 .952 0 10 0 1.000 0 0
10 Hunt, Colton 7 2 3 2 .714 0 0 0 — 0 0
35 Shimek, Ryan 1 0 0 1 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
15 Carter, Chase 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 McFarland, Carter 0 0 0 0 .000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
22 Powers, Jackson 0 0 0 0 .000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
23 Witt, Seth 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
27 Becker, Drew 0 0 0 0 .000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
31 Radigan, Patrick 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
33 Smith, David 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
34 Golowin, Drew 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Weaver, Carter 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 Witt, Sam 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Saunders, Brody 0 0 0 0 .000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
Totals 106 78 24 4 .962 8 34 0 1.000 0 0
Opponents 111 81 27 3 .973 6 4 0 1.000 0 0


